

Present:- Sri Dipanjan Sen,

Ld. Judge Special Court-Cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Durgapur.,
In-Charge of Ld.Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 10 Of 2020

Order No.38 , dt.12/09/2023 :-

Out of four accused persons three of them namely/Sonia Kole, Karan Sahani
and Rabin Bouri on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Accused/Biki Biswakarma on C.B is absent without any steps.

Issue W/A against him.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **09/01/2024** for appearance and E.R of W/A.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00904)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00904)