

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 10 Of 2020

Order No. 41 dt.27/06/2024 :-

Three accused persons namely/**Karan Sahani, Sonia Kole and Robin Bouri** on C.B are absent by filing a petition.

Subsequently, all the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing late hazira. Received report dt.05/06/2024 along with unexecuted W/A and a photo copy of death certificate in the name of Biki Biswakarma from Pandaveswar P.S from which it appears that the accused person namely/**Biki Biswakarma** was expired on **14/03/2023**.

Considering the report and other materials on record the instant case is **filed for ever** in respect of the **accused/Biki Biswakarma**.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

Fix **21/08/2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)