

Present:- Sri Girijananda Jana,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur I/C.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 10 of 2020

Order No. 51 dt. 09/03/2026 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused/Karan Sahani on C.B is absent today.

Accused/ Robin Bauri on C.B is absent today.

No steps is taken by the Ld. Advocate for the accused/Sonia Kole, who is on C.B.

No steps is taken by the Ld. P.P-I/C.

In view of bar resolution no adverse shall passed.

But in view of the Hon'ble Court's notice no. 956-R(JS), dated 21.02.2026 and notification no. 616/1-J/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21.02.2026 issued by the Judicial Department, Govt. of West Bengal and also in view of the order bearing no. 51(G), dated 23.02.2026 of Learned District Judge, Paschim Bardhaman, the regular P.O of this court is busy today with the upcoming Special Intensive Review (SIR) process.

In such a situation , the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 09/06/2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.